FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-20-2000



101385387

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

1160/ 1-/	
	TRADEMARKS ONLY
Submission Type	ademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
j.	
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	
	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Lincoln Snacks Company	04272000
r	
Formerly	
Individual General Partners	ship Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
	· L
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	Organization Delaware
Receiving Party	
Receiving Faity	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name The Bank of New York	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of	
Composed of Address (line 1) 10 Mason Street	
Address (line 1) 10 Mason Street	
10.86 (1)	
Address (line 2) Address (line 2)	CT/JISA 06830
Address (line 1) 10 Mason Street Address (line 2) Creenwich City	State/Country State/Country I imited Postporchip
Address (line 1) 10 Mason Street Address (line 2) Greenwich	rship Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Address (line 1) 10 Mason Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Creenwich City General Partner	rship Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 10 Mason Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Greenwich City Individual General Partner X Corporation Association	rship Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached a
Address (line 1) 10 Mason Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Creenwich City General Partner	State/Country rship Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Greenwich City Individual General Partner X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Greenwich City Individual General Partner X Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/6	State/Country Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Greenwich City Individual General Partner X Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/6/2000 DHGIYEN 00000264 75280914	State/Country rship Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 10 Mason Street Address (line 2)	State/Country Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Organization New York FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Address (line 1) 10 Mason Street Address (line 2) Creenwich Individual General Partner X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/6/2000 DNGUYEN 00000264 75280914 481 40.00 OP 150.00 OP	State/Country rship Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Organization New York FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Greenwich City Individual General Partner X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/6/2000 DHGUYEN 00000264 75280914 481 481 40.00 OP 150.00 OP	State/Country rship Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Organization New York FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Greenwich City Individual General Partner X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/0/2000 DHGUYEN 00000264 75280914 481 482 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimagathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send corp. C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs	State/Country Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Organization New York FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002089 FRAME: 0813

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for	for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		NAY = 1
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone	ne Number 8602750132
Name	Namita Tripathi Shah, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Day, Berry & Howard LLP	
Address (line 2)	CityPlace I	
Address (line 3)	Hartford, CT 06103	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached co- including any attachments.	onveyance document # 10
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Num	nber(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	ne Trademark Application N umber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO N	NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trạc	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75280914	75314970 75444293	
75280937	75444168 727018	
75612700	75444147 923936	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties	involved. #
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37	37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Ac	
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number:	the account.) #
	Authorization to charge ad	dditional fees: Yes No
Statement a	and Signature	
To the	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charge icated herein.	
Cath	herine A. B. ac By. Carlician	(Sircl 4/27/00
Name	e of Person Signing / Signature	e Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnersh	ip Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Org	anization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receive	ing parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partner Corporation Association Other	ship Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Or	ganization	
Trademark Application Number(s		X Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number		
Trademark Application Numb	er(s)	egistration Number(s)
1747306		
174750		

ADDITIONAL SECURITY AGREEMENT – TRADEMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and dated as of this 27th day of April, 2000, by and between LINCOLN SNACKS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") having its principal place of business and chief executive office at 4 High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06905, and THE BANK OF NEW YORK, a New York banking corporation with an address at 10 Mason Street, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830 (the "Bank"). This Agreement is incorporated into and made part of that certain Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") between Grantor and the Bank dated April 27, 2000, and also into certain other financing documents and security agreements executed by and between the Grantor and the Bank (all such documents including this Agreement being collectively referred to as "Security Documents"). All capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Agreement shall have the same meanings ascribed to such terms in the other Security Documents.

The Grantor has adopted, used, and is using (or has filed applications for the registration of) the trademarks, service marks, and trade names listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made part hereof (all such marks or names hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks").

The Bank desires to acquire a lien and security interest on the Trademarks and any registration(s) thereof, together with all the goodwill of the Grantor associated therewith and represented thereby, as security for the Note and all of the other Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) to the Bank, and the Bank desires to have its security interest in such Trademarks confirmed by a document identifying same and in such form that it may be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, with the foregoing background deemed incorporated by reference and made part hereof, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, covenant and agree as follows:

- Security Documents, and for other good, valuable, and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to secure the Note and the other Obligations, the Grantor hereby grants to the Bank, for the benefit of the Bank and any subsequent holder of the Note and the other Obligations, a lien and continuing security interest in all Grantor's present and future right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and any other trademarks, service marks or trade names in which Grantor has acquired or in the future acquires rights, together with all the goodwill of the Grantor associated with and represented by the foregoing, and the registration thereof and the right (but not the obligation) to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits.
- 2. Representations and Warranties. Subject to the disclosures set forth pursuant to the Security Agreement of even date by and between the Grantor and the Bank, the Grantor represents, warrants, and covenants that: (a) except as otherwise provided in or resulting from the Security Documents, the Grantor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title, and interest in and to each of the Trademarks, and each of the

41094695.2 08330-00210 April 26, 2000 3:55 PM

Trademarks is free and clear of any liens, charges, and encumbrances, including, without limitation, pledges, assignments, licenses, and covenants by the Grantor not to sue third persons and (b) the Grantor has the unqualified right to enter into this Agreement and perform its terms.

- Obligations have been satisfied in full, the Grantor will not enter into any agreement which is inconsistent with the Grantor's obligations under this Agreement or which restricts or impairs the Bank's rights hereunder; (b) if the Grantor registers or applies to register or acquires rights in any additional trademark, service mark or trade name not identified on Schedule A, (i) the provisions of this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto, (ii) the Grantor shall give the Bank prompt written notice thereof along with an amended Schedule A, and (iii) such trademark(s), service mark(s) and trade name(s) shall be deemed Trademarks for purposes of this Agreement; and (c) the Grantor has no notice of any suits or actions commenced or threatened against it, or notice of claims asserted or threatened against it, with respect to the Trademarks.
- 4. Ownership of Trademarks. So long as this Agreement is in effect and so long as the Grantor has not received notice from the Bank that an Event of Default has occurred under the Security Documents and that the Bank has elected to exercise its remedies hereunder, the Grantor shall continue to have the exclusive ownership of the Trademarks and the Bank shall have no ownership or other right to use the Trademarks or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license with respect thereto, or assign, pledge or otherwise transfer title in the Trademarks to anyone else. In addition, so long as this Agreement is in effect, the Bank agrees that it shall not assign or otherwise transfer its security interest in the Trademarks in a manner that causes abandonment of any rights in and to the Trademarks.
- 5. Negative Pledge. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Agreement, the Grantor agrees not to sell, pledge, assign, license or otherwise transfer its rights and interest in the Trademarks without the prior written consent of the Bank, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld or delayed (it being specifically agreed that the Grantor shall have the right to enter into non-exclusive licenses in the ordinary course of business with respect to the Trademarks, provided, that (a) not later than five (5) days prior to the proposed date for signing any such license agreement, the Grantor shall provide notice thereof to the Bank and (b) not later than twenty (20) days after the signing of any such license agreement, the Grantor shall send to the Bank a copy of each executed license agreement certified as to the authenticity by the Grantor, and such other documents or instruments as may be reasonably requested by the Bank).

6. Remedies Upon Default.

- (a) Anything herein contained to the contrary notwithstanding, if and while the Grantor shall be in default hereunder or an Event of Default exists under the Security Documents, the Grantor hereby covenants and agrees that the Bank, as the holder of a security interest under the Uniform Commercial Code, as now or hereafter in effect in the State of Connecticut, may take such action permitted under the Security Documents or permitted by law, in its exclusive discretion, to foreclose upon the Trademarks covered hereby.
- (b) For such purposes, and in the event of an Event of Default under the Security Documents and while such Event of Default exists, the Grantor hereby authorizes and

41094695.2 08330-00210 April 26, 2000 3:55 PM -2-

empowers the Bank to make, constitute, and appoint any officer or agent of the Bank as the Bank may select, in its exclusive discretion, as the Grantor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with the power to endorse the Grantor's name on all applications, documents, papers, and instruments necessary for the Bank to use the Trademarks or to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Trademarks to anyone else, or necessary for the Bank to assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Trademarks to anyone else. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable for the life of this Agreement and the Security Documents, and until the Note and all other Obligations are satisfied in full.

- (c) The Grantor expressly acknowledges that this Agreement or an equivalent document shall be recorded as a Notice of Security Interest with the Patent and Trademark Office in Washington, D.C. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, the Grantor shall also execute and deliver to the Bank such documents as the Bank shall reasonably request to permanently assign all rights in the Trademarks to the Bank or its assignee. After such occurrence, the Bank may, at its sole option, record any such documents with the Patent and Trademark Office.
- 7. <u>Subject to Security Agreement</u>. This Agreement shall be subject to the terms, provisions, and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement and may not be modified without the written consent of the party against whom enforcement is being sought.
- 8. Inconsistent with Security Agreement. All rights and remedies herein granted to the Bank shall be in addition to any rights and remedies granted to the Bank under the Security Documents. In the event of an inconsistency between this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the language of the Security Agreement shall control. The terms and conditions of the Security Agreement are hereby incorporated herein by reference.
- 9. <u>Termination of Agreement</u>. Upon payment and performance of the Note and all other Obligations under the Security Documents, the Bank shall immediately execute and deliver to the Grantor all documents, and take any and all actions, necessary to re-vest all rights in and to the Trademarks in the Grantor and/or terminate any interest of the Bank therein.
- 10. Prosecution of Trademark Applications. The Grantor shall have the exclusive right, in its sole discretion, to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Trademarks.
- 11. Additional Remedies. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default under the Security Documents, the Bank may, without any obligation to do so, complete any obligation of the Grantor hereunder, in the Grantor's name or in the Bank's name, but at the Grantor's expense, and the Grantor hereby agrees to reimburse the Bank in full for all reasonable expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees, incurred by the Bank in protecting, defending, and maintaining the Trademarks.
- 12. Governing Law. THIS AGREEMENT WILL BE INTERPRETED AND THE RIGHTS AND LIABILITIES OF THE PARTIES HERETO DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT, EXCLUDING ITS CONFLICT OF LAW RULES, EXCEPT THAT THE FEDERAL LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA SHALL GOVERN TO THE EXTENT APPLICABLE.

41094695.2 08330-00210 April 26, 2000 3:55 PM

-3-

13. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Agreement may be signed in any number of counterpart copies and by the parties hereby on separate counterparts, but all such copies shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Balance of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

41094695.2 08330-00210 April 26, 2000 3:55 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Additional Security Agreement has been duly executed as of the date first written above.

By: Mystine A Chaps Name: Kristine A Crabs Title: CFO

THE BANK OF NEW YORK

By:___ Name: Title:

41094695.1 08330-00210 April 12, 2000 4:55 PM

-5-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Additional Security Agreement has been duly executed as of the date first written above.

I	INC	\mathbf{OLN}	I SN A	CKS	CC	MP	A	N	V
-		$\mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{L}}$	1 0110		\sim	,,,,,	4 2		

By:_____ Name: Title:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK

Name: Melinda A. White Title: Vice Pasident

41094695.1 08330-00210 April 12, 2000 4:55 PM -5-

Lincoln Snacks Company

Trademark Report by Ma	ark				Pr	inted: 2/2/00 P	age 1
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS C	LASSES
AMERICA'S GENU	INE ALL NATURA	L HEARTI	AND AND DE	SIGN			
UNITED STATES	566230.0012	4/25/97	75/280.914	31011		ABANDONED	30
30 - Popped corn							00
AMERICA'S HEAR	TLAND						
UNITED STATES	566230.0011	4/25/97	75/280,937			ABANDONED	30
30 - Popped com							
FIDDLE FADDLE							
CANADA	566230.0017CA	7/3/61	0263766	11/10/61	TMA124964	REGISTERED	n/a
n/a - Candy							
CHINA	566230.0017CN	10/5/93	750593	6/14/95	750,593	REGISTERED	30
30 - Coffee, tea, coc edible ice products, I popcom, snacks	oa, sugar, rice, starch fo honey, ssyrup, yeast ed	or food, tapiod lible salt, musl	a, coffee substitute ard, vinegar, sauce	es, flour for food, es, (except salad	cereal products, dressings), spice	bread, pastries, confection es, popcom and carmelized	ery,
EUROPEAN UNION (CT	566230.0017EU	9/30/96	380,519			PENDING	30
30 - Confectionery		•					
GREECE	566230.0017GR	7/30/93	115167	10/17/95	115,167	REGISTERED	30
30 - Coffee, tea, coc honey, treacle; yeas	oa, sugar, rice, tapioca, t baking-powder; salt, m	sago, artificia nustard; vinega	il coffee; flour & pro ar, sauces (condim	eparations made ents); spices; ice	from cereals, bre	ad, pastry & confectionery,	ices;
HONG KONG	566230.0017HK			8/27/92	4627/1994	REGISTERED	30
30 - Confectionery, p	pastry, biscuits, cakes, f	lour and prepa	arations made from	cereals, popcori	n, chocolates, co	coa, sugar, honey	
INTERNATIONAL	566230.0017(Z			6/17/66	R367198	REGISTERED	
IRELAND	556230.00171E			7/27/78	94985	REGISTERED	30
30 - Non-medicated human consumption	confectionery, pastry, b , popcom, chocolates, o	iscuits (other i	than biscuits for an	imals) cakes, flo	ur and preparatio	ns made from cereals for fo	ood for
MEXICO	566230.0017MX	7/29/93	174154	9/20/95	504,424	REGISTERED	30
30 - Coffee, tea, cocices; honey, treacle;	oa, sugar, rice, tapioca, teast baking-powder; s	, sago, artificia alt, mustard; v	il coffee; flour and prinegar, sauces (co	preparations mad ndiments); spice:	le from cereals, t s; ice	oread, pastry and confectio	nery.
PUERTO RICO	566230.0017PR			9/27/83	25,117	REGISTERED	30
30 - Coffee, tea, coo	oa, sugar, rice, tapioca,	, sago, artificia	coffee; flour and	preparations mad	le from cereals, t	oread, pastry and confection	nery,
SINGAPORE	teast baking-powder; s. 566230.0017SG	alt, mustard; v 8/26/92	rinegar, sauces (co 6538/92	ndiments); spice	s; ice	PENDING	30
	n-medicated confections			olate noncom d	lazed with chocol		
SWITZERLAND	566230.0017CH	ary, discuits, C	akes, pastry, crioc	5/15/86	346,586	REGISTERED	
TAIWAN	566230,00177W			10/16/92	572-805	REGISTERED	30
30 - Confectionery, r	pastry, biscuit, cakes						
UNITED KINGDOM	566230.0017GB	7/4/96	2104385	7/4/96	2104385	REGISTERED	30
30 - Confectionery UNITED STATES	566230.0017	10/24/60	72/107,089	1/30/62	727,081	REGISTERED	30
30 - Candy							
FIDDLE FADDLE S	HIPREME						
UNITED STATES	566230.0004	12/28/98	75/612,700			PENDING	29,30
	300230.0004	12120136	10/012,100				
29 - Candied nuts 30 - Glazed popcom	n, pretzels and candy						

Frademark Report by N	Vlark				Printe		Page 2
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
ROQUOIS							
NITED STATES	566230.0019	9/10/68	72/306,988	3/11/69	866,538	REGISTERED	3
30 - Popcorn					: :		
INCOLN SNACK	(S COMPANY				:		
INITED STATES	566230.0014			3/21/94	1,302,373	REGISTERED	3
30 - Staple foods							
POPLIKOSH					:		
INITED STATES	566230.0005	10/3/96	75/176,472	2/17/98	2,137,970	REGISTERED	3
30 - Snack mix co	nsisting primarily of candi	ed coated pop	com				
РОРРУСОСК	• •	, .					
CANADA	566230,0015CA	7/28/58	0246722	7/3/59	TMA114565	REGISTERED	n/
n/a - A candy conf	fection containing nuts, po	ocom and oth	er ingredients		:		
IONG KONG	568230.0015HK	,		8/27/92	4626/1994	REGISTERED	3
30 - Confectioner	y, pastry, biscuits, cakes, t	flour and prep	arations made from	cereals, popcon	n, chocolates, coco	a, sugar, honey	
NTERNATIONAL	566230.00151,2			6/17/66	R323642	REGISTERED	
RELAND	566230.0015IE			7 <i>1</i> 27 <i>1</i> 78	92866	REGISTERED	3
30 - Confectioner	y, pastry, biscuits, cakes,	flour and prep	arations made from	cereals, popcor	•		_
PUERTO RICO	566230.0015PR			9/27/93	25,116	REGISTERED	
30 - Candy				7/24/07	1363/90	REGISTERED	. 3
SINGAPORE	566230.0015\$G			2/21 / 97	1303/30	REGISTERES	•
30 - Candy TAIWAN	566230.00157W	11/30/91	054564	11/30/91	572-806	REGISTERED	;
30 - Confectioner	y, pastry, biscuits, cakes						
UNITED KINGDOM	566230.0015GB	3/19/93	1530338	3/19/93	1530338	REGISTERED	:
30 - Popcorn							
UNITED STATES	566230.0015	4/10/58	72/049,466	11/3/59	687,644	REGISTERED	
30 - Candy						•	
POPPYCOCK AN	ND DESIGN				·		
BRAZIL	566230.0016ER	4/4/95	818403934		:	PENDING	
30 - Candied pop	ocorn and nuts						
CHINA	566230,0016CN	10/5/93	93096252	10/5/93	750,595	REGISTERED	
30 - Candy	500000 00100 0			7/20/93	115,168	REGISTERED	
GREECE	566230.0016GR						
30 - Cottee, tea, honey, treacle; y	cocoa, sugar, rice, tapioca east baking powder; salt, i	a, sago, anno mustard; vines	iai conee; nour & pr gar, sauces (condin	reparations made nents); spices; ic	e Hom Cerears, Dies	o, pasay a comeación	0.7, 1000,
MEXICO	566230.0016MX	7/29/93	461880	7/29/93	461880	REGISTERED	
30 - Candy, conf	fectionery, popcorn and ca	rmelized popo	corn, snacks		<u>:</u>	550157555	
SWITZERLAND	566230.0016CH			5/15/86	346587	REGISTERED	
UNITED STATES	566230.0016			11/19/63	760,408	REGISTERED	
30 - Candy					:		
РОРРУСОСК Н	AWAII				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
CANADA	566230.0021CA	9/21/70	0336382	10/29/71	TMA179155	REGISTERED	

	DEEED-LOC!	E11 ====	A COL #		DEC		
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS CL	ASSES
SCREAMING Y	ELLOW ZONKERS						
CANADA	566230,0018CA	8/20/69	0325264	6/5/70	TMA169591	REGISTERED	п/а
n/a - Confection	n made of popcom with a sy			3. 3		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
CHINA	566230.0018/CN	10/5/93	750594	6/14/95	750594	REGISTERED	30
	a, cocoa, sugar, rice, starch ucts, honey, syrup, yeast ed cks						у.
GREECE	566230.0018/3R	7/20/93	115169	10/17/95	115,169	REGISTERED	30
	a, cocoa, sugar, rice, taploca eacle; yeast baking-powder;					ad, pastry and confectione	ery,
HONG KONG	566230.0018HK			8/27/92	6093/1994	REGISTERED	30
30 - Confection	nery, pastry, biscuits, cakes,	flour and prep	arations made fron	n cereals, popcorr	, chocolates, coco	a, sugar, honey	
INTERNATIONAL	566230.0018IZ			9/17/70	R375162	REGISTERED	
IRELAND	566230.0018IE			7/27/78	101901	REGISTERED	30
	cated confectionery, pastry, policy, policy, policy, policy, policy, policy, policy, policy, pastry, p			nimals), cakes, flo	ur, preparations ma	ide from cereals for food f	101
MEXICO	566230.0018MX	7/29/93	174.156	4/6/95	486771	REGISTERED	30
ices, honey, sy popcorn, carme PUERTO RICO	a, cocoa, sugar, rice, taploca rrup from molasses; yeast bi el covered popcom; confecti 566230.0018PR	aking-powder; ionery from ain	salt, mustard, vine nonds and nuts and	gar; sauces (exce d finger foods mad 9/27/83	pt salad dressing); de from flour 25,115	spices, ices; Including swi REGISTERED	eets; 30
	a, cocoa, sugar, rice, tapioca eacle; yeast baking-powder;					ad, pastry and confection	ery,
SWITZERLAND	566230.0018CH			8/30/90	384355	REGISTERED	
TAIWAN	566230.0018TW			12/16/93	624074	REGISTERED	30
30 - Confection	nery				÷		
UNITED STATES	566230.0018	9/3/69	72/336,950	11/16/71	923,936	REGISTERED	30
20 0							
30 - Popcom \$	nack food						
•	nack food ASTING POPCORN S	NACK FRO	M AMERICA!	AND DESIGN	ſ		
•		NACK FRO 4/25/97	M AMERICA! 75/280,915	AND DESIGN	2,236,426	REGISTERED	31
THE GREAT T	ASTING POPCORN S 566230.0010					REGISTERED	31
THE GREAT T. UNITED STATES 30 - Popped co	ASTING POPCORN S 566230.0010	4/25/97	75/280,915			REGISTERED	3(
THE GREAT TO UNITED STATES 30 - Popped co	ASTING POPCORN S 566230.0010 orn L SNACK FOOD OF T	4/25/97 THE INTERI	75/280,915 NET			REGISTERED	31
THE GREAT TO UNITED STATES 30 - Popped control of the OFFICIAL UNITED STATES	566230,0010 L SNACK FOOD OF T 566230,0006	4/25/97 THE INTERI 6/25/97	75/280,915 NET 75/314,970	4/6/99		-	
THE GREAT T. UNITED STATES 30 - Popped cc THE OFFICIAL UNITED STATES 30 - Popcorn a	SASTING POPCORN S 566230.0010 orn L SNACK FOOD OF T 566230.0006 and popcorn snack mix cons	4/25/97 THE INTERI 6/25/97 Sisting primarily	75/280,915 NET 75/314,970 of popped popcor	4/6/99		-	
THE GREAT TO UNITED STATES 30 - Popped CO THE OFFICIAL UNITED STATES 30 - Popcorn a THE OFFICIAL	ASTING POPCORN S 566230.0010 orn L SNACK FOOD OF T 566230.0006 and popcorn snack mix cons L SNACK FOOD OF T	4/25/97 THE INTERI 6/25/97 Sisting primarily THE WORL	75/280,915 NET 75/314,970 of popped popcor D WIDE WEB	4/6/99		PENDING	3
THE GREAT T. UNITED STATES 30 - Popped cc THE OFFICIAL UNITED STATES 30 - Popcorn a THE OFFICIAL UNITED STATES	SASTING POPCORN S 566230.0010 SNACK FOOD OF T 566230.0006 and popcorn snack mix cons L SNACK FOOD OF T 566230.0007	4/25/97 THE INTERI 6/25/97 sisting primarily THE WORL 3/4/98	75/280,915 NET 75/314,970 of popped popcor D WIDE WEB 75/444,168	4/6/99	2,236,426	-	
THE GREAT T. UNITED STATES 30 - Popped cc THE OFFICIAL UNITED STATES 30 - Popcom a THE OFFICIAL UNITED STATES 30 - Popcom, r	ASTING POPCORN S 566230.0010 SNACK FOOD OF T 566230.0006 and popcorn snack mix cons L SNACK FOOD OF T 566230.0007 microwave popcorn, and po	4/25/97 THE INTERI 6/25/97 Sisting primarily THE WORL 3/4/98	75/280,915 NET 75/314,970 of popped popcor D WIDE WEB 75/444,168	4/6/99	2,236,426	PENDING	3
THE GREAT TO UNITED STATES 30 - Popped CO THE OFFICIAL UNITED STATES 30 - Popcorn a THE OFFICIAL UNITED STATES 30 - Popcorn, recommendation of the official THE OFFICIAL	ASTING POPCORN S 566230.0010 orn L SNACK FOOD OF T 566230.0006 and popcorn snack mix cons L SNACK FOOD OF T 566230.0007 microwave popcorn, and po	4/25/97 THE INTERI 6/25/97 Sisting primarily THE WORL 3/4/98 Specom snack m	75/280,915 NET 75/314,970 of popped popcor D WIDE WEB 75/444,168 nix consisting prima	4/6/99	2,236,426	PENDING	3
THE GREAT TO UNITED STATES 30 - Popped CC THE OFFICIAL UNITED STATES 30 - Popcorn a THE OFFICIAL UNITED STATES 30 - Popcorn, r THE OFFICIAL UNITED STATES	ASTING POPCORN S 566230,0010 SNACK FOOD OF T 566230,0006 and popcorn snack mix cons L SNACK FOOD OF T 566230,0007 microwave popcorn, and po L SNACK OF THE IN 566230,0009	4/25/97 THE INTERI 6/25/97 disting primarily THE WORL 3/4/98 specom snack m TERNET 3/4/98	75/280,915 NET 75/314,970 of popped popcor D WIDE WEB 75/444,168 hix consisting prima	4/6/99	2,236,426	PENDING PENDING	3
THE GREAT TO UNITED STATES 30 - Popped control of the OFFICIAL UNITED STATES 30 - Popcorriginal United STATES	ASTING POPCORN S 566230.0010 orn L SNACK FOOD OF T 566230.0006 and popcorn snack mix cons L SNACK FOOD OF T 566230.0007 microwave popcorn, and po L SNACK OF THE IN' 566230.0009 microwave popcorn, and po	4/25/97 THE INTERI 6/25/97 disting primarily THE WORL 3/4/98 pcorn snack m TERNET 3/4/98 pcorn snack m	75/280,915 NET 75/314,970 of popped popcor D WIDE WEB 75/444,168 nix consisting prima 75/444,147 nix consisting prima	4/6/99	2,236,426	PENDING PENDING	3
THE GREAT TO UNITED STATES 30 - Popped control of the OFFICIAL UNITED STATES 30 - Popcorn and THE OFFICIAL UNITED STATES 30 - Popcorn, of the OFFICIAL UNITED STATES 30 - Popcorn, of the OFFICIAL UNITED STATES 30 - Popcorn, of the OFFICIAL UNITED STATES	ASTING POPCORN S 566230,0010 SNACK FOOD OF T 566230,0006 and popcorn snack mix cons L SNACK FOOD OF T 566230,0007 microwave popcorn, and po L SNACK OF THE IN 566230,0009	4/25/97 THE INTERI 6/25/97 disting primarily THE WORL 3/4/98 pcorn snack m TERNET 3/4/98 pcorn snack m	75/280,915 NET 75/314,970 of popped popcor D WIDE WEB 75/444,168 nix consisting prima 75/444,147 nix consisting prima	4/6/99	2,236,426	PENDING PENDING	3

падетатк кероп бу	Mark				•	Printed: 2/2/00	Page 4
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
THE ORIGINAL	IROQUOIS QUALI	TY SINCE I	936		;		
UNITED STATES	566230.0020	5/11/92	74/274,002	1/19/93	1,747,306	ABANDONED	30
30 - Popped pope	corn, caramel flavored p	opped popcorn	and cheddar chees	e popped popcor	n :		
			END OF REPORT	T		TOTAL ITEMS SELECT	ED = 53

RECORDED: 05/01/2000